
 

ElectronicTender.com (India) Private Limited 
1001, City Court, MG Road, Gurugram-122002 

Tel: 0124- 4229071 Email: eti@electronictender.com Website: www.electronictender.com 

Office Time: 

Normal Working Hours 9:00am to 1:30pm – 2:00pm to 6:00pm 

Lunch 1:30pm to 2:00pm 

Weekly holidays Saturday & Sunday 

 
List of Holidays 2023: 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
List of Restricted Holidays 2023: 
Any one restricted holiday can be taken with prior intimation to admin. 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
         Rommela Kohli 
         Vice-President (HR) 

 Holiday Date Day 

1.  Republic Day January 26 Thursday 

2.  Holi March 08 Wednesday 

3.  Id-ul-Fitr April 22 Saturday 

4.  Independence Day August 15 Tuesday 

5.  Raksha Bandhan  August 30 Wednesday 

6.  Janamashtami  September 07 Thursday 

7.  Mahatma Gandhi Birthday October 02 Monday 

8.  Dussehra October 24 Tuesday 

9.  Diwali November 12 Sunday 

10.  Bhai Duj November 15 Wednesday 

11.  Guru Nanak’s birthday November 27 Monday 

12.  Christmas December 25 Monday 

 Holiday Date Day 

1.  New Year’s Day January 1 Sunday 

2.  Lohri January 13 Friday 

3.  Guru Gobind Singh birthday January 20 Friday 

4.  Basant Panchmi January 26 Thursday 

5.  Maha Shivratri  February 18 Saturday 

6.  Ram Navami March 30 Thursday 

7.  Mahavir Jayanti April 04 Tuesday 

8.  Good Friday April 07 Friday 

9.  Baisakhi   April 14 Friday 

10.  Buddha Purnima May 05 Friday 

11.  Id-ul-Zuha (Bakr-id) June 29 Thursday 

12.  Muharram July 29 Saturday 

13.  Ganesh Chaturthi September 19 Tuesday 

14.  Onam August 29 Tuesday 

15.  Id-E-Milad  September 28 Thursday 

 


